As Offered

131st General Assembly Regular Session 2015-2016

H. R. No. 155

Representative Antonio

A RESOLUTION

Honoring Matt Fish as the 2015 Ohio Small Business Person of the Year.

WHEREAS, The members of the House of Representatives of the 131st General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to congratulate Matt Fish on being named the 2015 Ohio Small Business Person of the Year by the U.S. Small Business Administration; and

WHEREAS, Matt Fish is a remarkable individual, for he has combined civic concern and dedication with the utmost professionalism to become a dynamic leader in the Greater Cleveland area. This prestigious honor is a fitting tribute to him for his outstanding efforts as the founder of Melt Bar and Grilled, and through his admirable devotion to service and achievement, he has distinguished himself as a conscientious and hard-working Ohioan. He is truly deserving of high praise; and

WHEREAS, Willingly giving of his time, energy, and abilities far beyond what was required or expected, Matt Fish has striven to better the world around him and has earned the respect and esteem of the entire community. We are certain that in the years to come, he will continue to demonstrate the same unwavering commitment to service for which he has become known; and

WHEREAS, Ohio's economic prosperity depends on entrepreneurs such as Matt Fish to provide services to the citizens and businesses of our state and nation. It is through the dedicated efforts of individuals such as he, who are willing to invest in their communities, that our nation has grown and prospered; therefore be it

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the House of Representatives of the 131st General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, commend Matt Fish on his selection as the 2015 Small Business Person of the Year and salute him as one of Ohio's finest citizens; and be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the House of Representatives transmit a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to Matt Fish.